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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

575-393-5905
October 28, 2024

Engineering Bureau

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Commissioner of Public Lands
Attn: Commingling Manager
PO Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

RE: Application for State Lease Commingle (Woodford 27/26 Battery #1)
To: Whom It May Concern

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") is requesting permission to surface commingle oil production from six
wells located on State leases X006470421, X006470419, VC10920000, & E012880003 which comprise portions
of section 27 & 26, T18S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico. All oil production from each well is to be stored in a
central tank battery on lease X006470421 in the NWSW of said section 27, T18S, R28E (32.717084, -104.170432).

Information detailing each well is attached.

Please find the following enclosed:
Cover Letter
State Land Office Commingling Application
Commingle Summary Page
Form C102 of wells & battery
Detailed Maps: lease boundaries & facility locations
Application Checklist
Form C-107B
Copy of letter sent certified to all involved parties
List of all involved parties

Signed: ‘& éé
Printed Name: Chad Cole
Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 10/28/2024
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APPLICATION FOR LEASE COMMINGLING, CENTRAL TANK BATTERY (CTB)

Commingling procedure for the Woodford 27/26 leases:
Mewbourne Oil Company is requesting approval for lease commingling oil production from 6 wells located on State

leases below in a Central Tank Battery "CTB™:

Well Name Location AP1 # Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI
WOODFORD 1460' FSL & 265' | 30-015-53996 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #528H T18S,R28E
(B2MN)
WOODFORD 1480' FSL & 265' | 30-015-53995 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #618H T18S, R28E
(B3MN)
WOODFORD 2420'FNL & 155' | 30-015-55248 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #526H T18S, R28E
(B2LK)
WOODFORD 2380' FNL & 155' | 30-015-55247 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #611H T18S, R28E
(B3DC)
WOODFORD 2400' FNL & 155' | 30-015-55250 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #614H T18S, R28E
(B3EF)
WOODFORD 2440'FNL & 155' | 30-015-55249 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #616H T18S, R28E
(B3LK)

Oil, Water, & Gas metering
The central tank battery in the NWSW of Section 27, T18S, R28E, Eddy County, New Mexico (32.717084, -
104.170432). The production for each well will come to its own separator. From the separator production will be

allocated as follows:

Oil Metering:

Oil volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the facility
for each well. Oil from each separator will be metered and then sent to a heater treater (HT). Oil from the HT will

then flow to a vapor recovery tower (VRT) and then to the 750 BBL oil tanks (OT). Oil production will be allocated
daily based on the oil allocation meter downstream of the separator. This meter will be proven based on AP,
NMOCD and BLM specifications by tank testing. This process is periormed by isolating a well to specific oil tanks
and calibrating the meter based on the production numbers. The oil production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and then sold via truck haul or LACT.
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Water Metering:

Water volumes from each well producing to the battery will be determined by using an allocation meter at the
facility for each well. Water from each separator will be metered and sent to the 1000 BBL gun barrel (GB). From
the GB the water will be sent to the 750 BBL water tanks (WT). Water production will be allocated daily based on
the water allocation meter downstream of the separator. The water production from these wells listed above will be
measured, commingled, and disposed of via truck haul or pipelined to disposal.

Economic Justification

Well Name BOPD Oil Gravity @ Value/bbl MCFPD Dry BTU @ | Value/MCF
EST 60° 14.73 PSI

WOODFORD | 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #528H
(B2MN)

WOODFORD 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #618H
(B3MN)

WOODFORD 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #526H
(B2LK)

WOODFORD 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #611H
(B3DO)

WOODFORD | 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #614H
(B3EF)

WOODFORD 1500 48 $74 ~3000 ~1250 $2.50
27/26 STATE
COM #616H
(B3LK)

CTB Combined 9,000 48 $74 ~18,000 1250 $2.50
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Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram and map which shows lease boundaries,
wells, and the central tank battery location. The commingling of production is in the interest of conservation and
waste and will result in the most effective economic means of producing the reserves in place from the affected
wells and will not result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production.

Working, royalty, & overriding interest owners have been notified of the proposal via certified mail (see attached).

Signed: %/’4

Printed Name: Chad Cole

Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 10/28/2024
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Dasinet [

1625 N Freoch Or., Habbs, NM #8240
Phoex (5735 393-616] Fax: (5§75 393.072¢
Dhsiciet 1]

%11 5. First St. Artesia, NM H8210

Phooc: (575) 7405 2R3 Faxc {575) T48.5720
Destrict

1000 R Brares Road, Azzec. KM 87410
Phoee (5055 334-6178 Taa: {515 334.6170
Destrict TV

1330S Se Francis Dr_, Samta Fe. NM A7505
Phooc: (505) 470 3460 Fax: {505) 4763462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1. 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L A"l Nuwinber 2ol Code 3 I'ool Nume
A Pruperty Code 5 Proparty Name 't Well Number
WOODFORD 27/26 B2MN STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NO. 3 Opuerattor Name % Ehevatran
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3560°
“ Surface Location
UL or ket o Section Townabip Hunge Lt fdn Feet from dw North'Souths linc Eeet Fram the Lasl'West lme Counly
L 27 18S 28E 1460 SOUTH 265 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or kit oo Sction Townshp Ranpe Lot bisn Fevt from the North'Seuth bse Feet Irom the Last West lme Counly
N 28 185 | 28E 450 SOUTH 2503 WEST EDDY
12 Dedicaied Acres |12 Joint or Infill 14 Comsolidution Code 15 Under No

No allowable will be assigned o this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEODETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 624087.4 - E: 591100.8
LAT: 32,7154974" N
LON: 1041715023 W
GOTTOM HOLE
N: 623161.1 — E: 5985368

LAT; 32,7129727 N
LONG: 104.1473592" W

®  wovvriat w seazse @  w coors w 2e289°

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: §22603.9 - E: 5908479

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941”
N: ©625246.1 — £ 590842.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N; 6278883 - E: 590836.8

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 827927.4 - E: 593433.2

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 627965.4 - E: 596028.1

F: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N: 628004.1 — E: 5986358

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: §28042.7 — E: B01243.0

H:
N;

I
N

o
N
K:
N;

Lt
N:

M
N

FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
: 625395.6 — E: 601241.2

FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"7
: 622744.4 - E: 601240.5

FQUND BRASS CAP 1941
: 6227124 - E: 5986368

FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
: §22680.8 - E: 598034.8

FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
: 622642.1 ~ E: 593443.4

FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
: 625324.5 - E: 5960343
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TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
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"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thar the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field rotes of actual surveys
tade by me ar undey iy supervision. and thar the

same is wite ard corvect 1o the hest of imy belief.

11/15/2022

Date of Survey

Sienature and Seal of

Job No.: L522111237
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@

Digmict ]

1625 N, French Dr_ Hlobhs, NM RK230
Phome. (8751 3936161 Fax: {575) 3930720
Dustrict Il

HE1 S Fint S1._Aness NM 8NZIG
Phone: (5751 7481281 Fau: (575) T8H-9720

Dusgrict 1l

1004 Rie Braras Read. Axtee, NM 87410
Phane: (505) 346178 Fao: ¢305) 134-6070
Dustrict 1V

12X15 5L Francis Dr., Sunts Fe. NM 87505
Phome: (505) 4T6-3460 Fax: (505 4763462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1. 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

L APl Numbee ool Codv 3 ool Name
APraperty Code S Progierty Name #Well Nurnber
WOODFORD 27/26 B3MN STATE COM 1H
TOGRID NQ s Operatos Name SEkation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3580’
"* Surface Location
UL ue lol nw. Section Townshsp Range Lal ldn el froon the NorthSouath T Feel Frum the Easty West line County
L 27 18S | 28E 1480 SOUTH 265 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ue lut pw. Section Townslup Ranye Lol ldn l'eat from Uu NorthSoath Lne Feet from thx Last!' West lioe Camey
N 26 18S | 28E 450 SOUTH 2503 WEST EDDY
12 Dodseuted Acres 13 Jownt ox Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Onder No_

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all inferest have been consolidaled or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEODETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 624087.4 - E: 591109.7
LAT: 32,7155524° N

LON: 1041715023 W
BOTTOM HOLE
N: 6231611 ~ E: 598536.8

LAT: 32.7129727° N
LONG: 104,1473597 W

89"

-
‘ |

N OGO7IE" W SEALP6" @ N oTortiTw

L__

CORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID - NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP 19417
N: 6226803.9 - E: 580B47.9

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 825248.1 - Ei S00842.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 6278883 ~ £: 500836.8

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 627927.4 - E: 503433.2

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 627965.4 - E: 596028.1

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
K: 628004.1 - £ 5986358

G: FQUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 628042.7 - £ 6012430

¥
| ¥
N

—— —

H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941%
N; 6253958 — Er 8012412

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: §22744.4 ~ E: 6012405

Ji FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: £22712.4 - E: 508636.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 622680.8 — £: 596034.8

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 622642.1 — E: 593443.4

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N; §25324,5 — E; 598034.3

R V—

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
hetobl Comify thar oA I ianim Convelet 50aein o £ ac QU ¢ imiUk
2o it Bresr of g dion odee anf beivef, and s i evguaizaviay etk
CML kg Y el e nufoaed el derest an e batd ductaarig
2he righised Avatsan Aurle Tivation ov bas o raghd b dead? teis wat) @ mins
Lucutbon s Swonf & & candast wirh s oy of 1R a wlnrnd or wewhing
Aunrent. i 1o v wNULLI Y prive A ap et raT o o comyNeds puofidy

erder Musetinfore cager odd D1 i dhoiew

Signanm: T

Pismtod s

Fomsnl Addion

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotied from field notes of actual survers
made by pie or inder gty supervision, and thay the
same is rue and correct jo the best of my beligf.

11/15/2022

Dhube of Swtves

Sigoaturc and Scal af §

19680

Certificale Number

@

T ETORES W 7IRAl (1) S GO Id W 759
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Ditricr 1

1635 N, French Dy, Elobhs. NM RHI40
Phomc: [375) 39341161 Fax: {579} 1930720
Diiseric1 31

REDS, Frost SL_Artesaz. NM RH21D

Plionc: {F75) T4%-12183 Fm: (575) T48-9720
Disenicy 10

3000 Ry Brosos Riaad, Axiec, NM §7410
Phunc: (505) 334.61 T4 Fax: (505) I134-6171)
Digmict 1y

12205 SL Francix Dr., Sanea Fe. Nb1 #7505
Plcne: (505) 476-3460 Fav: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1. 201
Submit one copy 1o appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I AP Numbuer ool Code A ol Name
APruprty Code S Property Name & Wil Nomber
WOODFORD 27/26 STATE COM 526H
TOLRID NO # Uperutor Nurme Y Eleyalion
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3559’
" Surface Location
UL e lal nu Suction ‘Tawnslup Range Lot ldn Feet from L NorihSouth luw Fect Eramn the Eust'Wot line County
E 7 18S 28E 2420 NORTH 155 WEST EDDY
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL oc lal mo. Secliun ‘Townalup Range Lot ldn Frel from the NorthSoatl Lne Feel from the Easl'West e Comiy
F 26 18S 28E 2050 NORTH 2504 WEST EDDY
12 [hedscased Acres 13 Jount oz Inill 14 Consolidalion Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned 1o this vompletion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by il division.

GEODETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOQCATION
N: 6254713 - E: 590996.8
LAT: 32.7193589° N

LONG: 104.1718626° W
SATION HLE
N: 6259531 - E: 598538.2

LAT: 32.7206472° N
LONG: 104.1473450" W

A: FOUND BRASS CAP “19417
N: 622603.9 — E- 590847.9

B: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
N: 625246.1 - E 590B842.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841"
N: 627888.3 — E: 590R36.8

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841"
N: §27927.4 - E: 593433.2

E: FOUND BRASS CAP “19417
N; 627965.4 — £ 596028.1

F; FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
W: 6280041 - E: 598635.8

LORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

H: FOUND BRASS CAP 18417
N: 6253958 - £ 801241.2

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N: 622744.4 - E: 6012405

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 622712.4 — E: 508636.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 6226808 - E: 596034.8

L= FOUND BRASS CAP 18417
N: 622642.1 — E: 503445.4

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N B25324.5 - E: 598034.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N 8280427 - E: 6012430

POPERATOR CERTIFICATION
A vh) DT ANT e fovrLan m et el o s awl compiike
A e fesraf A dason foden e feduf wud B TAS enguneation eith
ALy ) 1w £avE MY ST e it e evin ) NaYesr (0 VG Ll daga daniarg
g prropheind Botsuss Aulk' fra b ov s o 2ghd do Gl e el ax niis
Buai (ERAY Al d @ CatDab! YR n o1 of xh o o) er il
Atbwassi o fo a0 wALLLLONY. (Ao RESOTUEAY F o CauApanean) masliny
aner Apverimers gatio sl b et oo

Signatan: Dac

Prusod Nams

E-umub Address
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p P P "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
E! | § | I E 1 hereby cervify thei the well focarion shown on this
E | ’é I | 5 plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
} _________ | —— -_.* ______ N ___I S _:“_ arade b me oy wnder nry supervision, and thai the
.S | [ | S | I .“\ sumc is rue aud carvect 10 ihe best of sy belief.
|
g | l ! N | §| 08/04/2024
N SN | I =g | 100" | @3 ;
e ————-27—————— — — —|— =2 ———— Tl Swmiture and Seal of
8 V155" | | | b4 | | | 2
g ! [ | § | | | 2
- IS VN SN S (S N PN I
] | 1[' | ) | 1]' : 3
S I I % | g
g | | 8 | | |3
@ ] |© ! ® | @) | 0]

Job No.: L240604530
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Diarict |
1625 N. French Der, Hobhs, NM HH240

Phonc (5751 3936161 Fax: (575} 3930720

Diserict li
RIS First S4.. Artecia, NM K8210

Phone: (575) 74K-1283 Fax (575) 748-9T240%

Diswrict Il

1000 Rso Brazos Roud, Axtec, NM 57410

Phanc (505) IH.617K Fax: (K5) 33461

Distnact IV

1220 5. S). Francis Dr., Sanka Fe. NM $7505

Phome: (505) 476.3464 Fax: (5051 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submir one copy lo appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I A"l Numbuer 2Poo! Code A Pl Name
3 Property Cade $ Ihmperty Name 6 Well Numérer
WOODFORD 27/26 STATE COM 611H
TOURLD NO, K Upcrator Name 4 Elrvation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3558'
" Surface Location
UL ur lol ne Secton Tawnsdup Ran Lot Lldn Foet om the NorthSouth hne Feel Froun the st/ West Tise Counly
E 27 18S | 28E 2380 NORTH 155 WEST EDDY
* Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ox lat o Scction Townsdup Rang: Lot l4dn Foet frum the NorthiSouth line Feul from the East’West lioe County
C 26 185 | 28E 860 NORTH 2507 WEST EDDY
12 Dedscated Acres 13 Jomnt e [nfikl 14 Consahdution Code 15 Onder No.
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been lidated or o non Jurd unit bas been approved by the division.

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION
N: 8255113 - E: 580996.7

LAT; 32,.7194866° N
LONG: 104.1718626" W

EQTTON HOLE
N: 6273428 - E: 5285359

LAT: 32.72446668° N
LONG: 104.1473380° W

5 8908'16" W 259737

CORKER DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

A FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
N: 8228038 - E: 590847.6

B; FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
N 6262461 - E: 520B42.4

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 6278883 - E: B90836.8

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841”
M 627927.4 - £: 593433.2

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N; 6279654 — £ 5960268.1

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N; 6280041 - E; 5986358

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N 828042.7 - E: 601243.0

S 5909I9" W 2595.84' S BI09'04" W 2608.64"
I 1

H; FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
N: 626395.8 - E: 6012412

li FOUND BRASS CAP *1941"
N 622744.4 - E: 6012405

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 622712.4 — E: 598636.8

K FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 522880.8 — E: 596034.8

L FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"°
MN; 622642.1 — E: 583443.4

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1241°
N: 625324.5 - E; 586034.3

O}l

5 BO0202" W 260823

ﬁ ! | l 3 2 51071 I z 1 herehy certify thas the well location shown on this
g |- | [ | 660" | b plat was platted from field notes of actual survers
N =] IBH o
} E_ - _I —— J_ - - _| - _.& - _| —19,9,._ r__ _ _| o _::_ made by me or under mv supervision, and that the
.E l | | 8 | | | g sapie is true and cosrect o the bes of ny belief.
S I
8 : l : 8 : I | §| o08/04/2024
> | = | 2| DatcolSurvey
p: SL__|_——27__ e ——— _—25___1_—@.“ Siyosuture and Seal of
gl “155' | | | g | | | 2
3 ; | | ¥ | | | g
:, I S Sy SR | SR P S S|
I S N R A
N
8 | I |
E | l [ E | | | E
1 © 1 | @ | 0)

YOPERATOR CERTIFICATION

2 eI oIt Mar far Informaio orwtotiaed' Benatet B i and ¢ maydedn
R0 I st o e L fodge anf bedosf atf far T evponzzavday et
onis 4 norkivy Wlyesl o nutfiesed ubnara? Sasyess In e dusid bucta s
e preouiscl b hirte S ailon en Aws & right 0 U thts natl af sus
Logriow passsem? ks of cOUDBET MM o OV of 3 o il v nevAmy
LU, O fe 1) WAL ey RPCaiAS o & causpaien punfing
order Aezenvfure eates vol 51 he o)k

Ngnatas s

Praisod Name

Vopenal Aaddrens

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

S BFD9IE"T W P596.47'

S5 BFO8IE” W 2592.54" 5 BIIEI4T W 2602.66°
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District |
1625 N, French D, Hobhs, NM SK240

Phome: (575139341161 Fax: (575) 3930720

Dusarict 1
HITS Fiest S0, Antosae. KA 88210

Pliome: (575) 7481282 Fan: ¢575) T4H-9720

Distric) 131
1000 Rio Deazas Road. Azicc, NM §7410

Phome: (5051 33840178 Fax: (505) 334-00 70

District 1V

12

SL }ranwis Dr, Sante | e. NM §7505

Phome: (5051476 3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[JJ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I Al Numnbie 2Pool Cude 3 Posd Namwe
AProesty Code 5 Property Num: « Well Nomber
WOODFORD 27/28 STATE COM 614H
TOGRLD NO H Operator Nusoe oL levation
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3556’
“ Surface Location
UL oc lal o Sechon Tawnstup Range Lat ldn koot from the NorthSouth hae Feet Fram thx Eust!West hne County
E 27 18S | 28E 2400 NORTH 155 WEST EDDY
" Botlom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL ac lol me. Sectian Towndnp Range Lol ldn Feet frumn the MorthSeath e Feel from the Lust "Wt i Coumty
F 26 18S | 28E 2050 NORTH 2504 WEST EDDY
12 Deaacabed Acres 17 Joim oz Infill 14 Comsulidation Codde 1S Order No.

No allowable will be assigned (o this completion until ail interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

GEODETIC DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

SURFACE LQCATION
N: 625491,3 ~ E: 520896.8
Tz 32,7194117° N
LONG: 104.1718626° W
BQITOM._HOLE
N: 8258531 - E: 598536.2

LAT: 32.7206472" N
LONG: 104.1473450° W

CORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 622603.9 ~ E: 590847.0

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941°
N: 6262461 ~ E: 5208424

C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N: 627888.3 — E: 590836.8

D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1841°
N: 627927.4 — E: 593433.2

E: FOUND BRASS CAP “19417
N; 627965.4 - E; 596028.%

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "19417
N; 628004.1 - E: 598635.8

G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941%
N: 628042.7 - Ex 601243.0

H; FOUND BRASS CAP 19417
N: 6263958 - £ 801241.2

l; FOUND BRASS CAP “1941°
N: 622744.4 - E! 601240.5

J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N: 622712.4 - E: 5P8636.8

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 522660.8 ~ € 596034.8

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941"
N: 5226421 - B 5934434

M: FOUND BRASS CAP 1941
N: 6203245 - € S86034.3

TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
Fhsrehy carTi o the infiemuanm Cowtesas i Biveln & #2a danf crage
o mh Asurof iy divon hodge @il bedee) owdd Mt TAe aynmzariau eithe
RIS O e Kl YOSt 0 dlvarse T Wiievan Adress in i o duclasioa
Shhe propmeasd beatteass hirde faRon e s @ st 0 dr 117 thds vl af S
Locutaats pusesamt is o caoaind wich an L Of 30K 0 BINY] of wes iy
MUEreIl. o8 1 0 VAL Y vt Ay GYESTIOAT 7 (@ CLUMNALNY fuufing

waber hretre sames s b che dn o

Siunsterc

Pustod Name

E-tanl Addrese

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM

© S BPO8'I6T W 259751 5 909397 W 2595.84° S5 BUOID4" W 2608.64° S B90902" W 260823
n P . "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
3 | | I § | [ J a {hereby certify that the well location shavwn on this
E 5 | | | % | r ] ;'E plat was plotted from field notes of actual siervers
o]
? g_ _ __I S 1l _I . __*_ B _l R _L I _| S _:“_ nrade ty me or under my supervision, and that the
2 l | 8 l ] N same s true and correct io the besi of mv belief
& | | B ' .
g I 8 2508 P §| o08/04/2024
= [ [ I 2y | =100 @3 T
.a _—_‘—__2|7—__|___t ‘._—-_I___zls___]l__ : Sipmature and Seal of Jrofghp
o 158’ I | I 3 I | | S’
8 ' | 8 1 ¥
J | I | N | | | N
= — — ¥ —_—t — e —— 4 4
b | IT | ) | T : 3
8 1 I g |
E | | I 2 | | | f
1 © 1 _® | ©_____| )
& 5 a909'25" W 2596.42° S BI0LI8T W 2392.34° 5 6918147 W 2602.86° 5 BFITHTT W 2604.58"  Job No.: L24060492
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Dawrict |
1635 M. Fronch Da_ ilobhs. NM SH240

Phome: (575 39346161 Tax: (575} 39340720

Disgrict 11
A1 S Fiest 84, Aracam. NM #H210

Phone: (575) 74%-1283 Fox: {5751 TAR-9720

Digric 11
1000 Riv Bruzas Rosed, Arize, N0 87410

Phamc: (505) 336.61 TH Fax: {305) 3134-6170

Duserici 1V

12N 5. St Francia Or., Sauta Fe, NM 87505
Plicne: (505 4T6-3460 Fox: (505) 4763462
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Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submil one copy lo appropriate
District Office

[0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

I AM Number 2Pavl Cede * Powd Name
APrperty Cade S Property Name 6 Widl Number
WOODFORD 27/26 STATE COM 816H
TOGRID NO # Operutaw Nume Y Clevalion
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 3559’
" Surface Location
UL or lal pu. Section ‘Townsup Range Lot ldn Yeet frum the NorthSoulh lsic Fect From the LA West hoe County
E _7 185 | 28E 2440 NORTH 155 WEST EDDY
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL o lal oo, Sedtion Tawnsup Range Lot Ldn Foet frum the North/South liaw Fel from the East/'West hine County
K 26 18S | 28E 1800 SOUTH 2503 WEST EDDY
12 Dieuscuted Acres | 13 Joimd of tnfill 14 Conxatidation Code 15 Onler No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standurd unit has been approved by the division.

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM

ia CORNER DATA ' TOPERATOR CERTIFICATION
NAD ASICRID™=StRISEAS Lhoes ol oerTft that thie afavmniin causiond duvetn # far aud € ol
RSO NBREEIAN |-ttt o
GEQODETIC DATA ' ' ' ' ‘ ) ’ i1 21 100 SR ASAY ettt i o e et dseal sty
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941° I; FOUND BRASS CAP “1941
SURFACE L0CATIO) N 6252461 - £: 5008424 N: 622744.4 - E: 601240.5 s frepeescel batiow Ml Sl o Jss ¢ gt o 1 this wadd af s
H: 825451.3 — €£: 5809968 C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" Sk e SIF ke o €D 3 AT 0 QMY o i o ity or sisrliseg
Léﬁg- 31%‘73&;-5[4“' N: 627888.3 — E: 590836.8 N: 622712.4 — E: $90636.8 A7, o e YEdBILIY e (MUK o o Comyasiorn) pualmg
S D: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" K: FOUND BRASS CAP “1841° wndes hasetgins oxves v by the stz
EQTTQM HOLE N; 627927.4 - E: 593433.2 N: 622680.8 — E: 596034.8
N: 624510.7 - E: 5985365
. €: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941° L= FOUND BRASS CAP "1841" - -
LAT: 32.766825" N M 6279654 — E: 596028.1 N: 622642.1 — £ 583443.4 Smasen; [
LONG: 104.1473523° W
F; FOUND BRASS CAP "1941" M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1941° oo
N 628004.1 - E: 598635.8 H: 625324.5 — E: 5060343
G: FOUND BRASS CAP “1941"
N: €28042,7 ~ E: 801243.0 Homant Addrena
5 B908'16" W 259733 S B09I9" W 259584’ S BU0I04” W 260864' S 890902 W 2608.23"
5 . [GH] ' \ *SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
§ I | l ? l l [ ﬁ 1 hereby centify thas the well focation shown on this
~
] © | | | % | | | é plat was plited frons field motes of actnal survers
? 3- _ _I F==r= = e __l —ra _? b __I e _l_ e o _[_ - _:“d frade - me ov under my sipervision, and that the
.E o | | | 3 | | i same 1s true and correct to the best of sy belief.
g : | : § | | l' §| 08/04/2024
=t o | = | _®§ Dt of Sarvy
- __4___27__4——_.'@___l___25___|__ | Sigmaure and Scal of §
8l “isst | | | 3 100" l 2
v =
3 | ] | § BH l §
x | | | = | W
A ——— —  —— — e — —_— e — g e [ — ) — — — A
s | T | ¥ | 3
N
: [ T T o d
= l | l = | =
] 1© | ® 1@ | [0)
W s agpozs” w 2606.47° S 8I08IE" W 2592.54° 5 891814 W 2602.86° S EFITHIT W 260456  job No.: 124060489
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LEASE BOUNDARY MAP
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GOOGLE EARTH MAP

WOODFORD 27/26 BATTERY

NWSW SEC 27, T18S, R28E
(32.717084, -104.170432)
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BATTERY DESIGN

! I
—
X
o
o
]
bed
B
@
== |
N Facility Diagram |
Operator Mewhoume Oli Company 1 Il
Fadlity Name WOODFORD 27/26 BATTERY #1 |
Fadility Location 32.717084. -104.170432 | |
1
T ﬂ
L ==l 77t |
I Al
(120ACRESX00B470021)(e0 | || e e i
ACRES X006470419)/{80 ACRES T | == . P
Lease VC10920000): {100% STATE) — . — ] -
[ —— — + 1]
l197257) TRAVIS, BONESPRING(O) I &
S | | | === 1
Field i i T 1 | N
Wells in Fadlity AP H = 21 f3 nusm.
WOODFORD 27/26 STATE Iif | =
COM #528H (B2MN) 30-015-53996 " }' )
105 ft. —_——
Separators: WOODFORD 27/26 STATE [ 7 ‘t‘
Meter Breakdown: (2) 4'x15'x10008 Hz COM #618H (B3MN) 30-015-53995 N — — =}
Seps: (1) 48"x15'x1000# VT Pumps: | |
2 - 2" Coriolis Meters {Oil) Transfer Pump: (1) 3" x 2" -
2 - 2" Mag Meters (Water) VRT's: 13" (11.625 trim) w/150 HP Sh [l
1- 3" w/TF {Gas Sales) {2) 435’ Motor ‘
1 - 3" w/XMV (Gas Sales) |
1- 2" w/XMV (VRU Gas) Heaters: Tanks:
3 2-1000 PSI PT (2)8%20' vt (4) 750 BBL Oil Tanks v
230k 3 - Tuning Forks {3} 750 BBL Water Tanks |_ . I i |
= VRU: (1} 1000 8BL GB T 7h
Heaters: {1} 150 HP Screw TETE —
2 - 2" Mag Meters (Water) |
Flare: C}
Tanks: (1) Dual 15HP Biower ]
4 - OT Probes
2—WT Probes Scrubbers: (D [
1 - TF for Containment {3) 20"x5' HZ I
Air Compressor: Meter Tubes: IZOPD
1-300 psi PT 2 - 3" Tubes (2 W/XMV)
S DIRECTIONS T LOCATION o
1-240zPT
2 - Tuning Forks From the intersection of CR f217 (Hogerman Cutoff Ra.) & CR §229 (Depco Rd.); :)
Go Eost on CR J217 opprox. 0.6 milas lo o lease road on the left;
Turn left and go Nerth approx. 0.3 miles lo focation on the left.
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APPLICATION FOR

NEV:T“:.T_)E(ICO COMMINGLING AND OFF-LEASE STORAGE
LAND OFFICE ON STATE TRUST LANDS

This application form is required for all commingling applications requiring approval by the Commissioner of

Public Lands.
Applicant: Mewbourne Oil Company/ Chad Cole OGRID #: 14744
Well Name: Voodiord 27126 State Com #528H (B2MN)/ Woodford 27126 State Com #618H (B3NW) o . 30-015-53996/ 30-015-53995
Pool: 197257] Travis; Bonespring (O)
OPERATOR NAME: Mewbourne Oil Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park Blvd. Po Box 5270, Hobbs NM, 88240

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS — SUBMIT:
1. New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) application packet (or equivalent information if no
application is required by NMOCD),
2. Commingling application fee of $150.

CERTIFICATION: To the best of my knowledge,
¢ All business leases and rights-of-way necessary for conducting the proposed operation on State Trust
lands have been applied for or obtained,
e The information submitted with this application is accurate and complete, and
e No loss will accrue to the state of New Mexico as a result of the proposed operation.

| also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and fee are
submitted to the State Land Office.
Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Chad Cole
Print or Type Name

Chad Cote 575-393-5905

Signature Phone Number
2/1/2024 ccole@mewbourne.com
Date e-mail Address

Submit application to:

Commissioner of Public Lands Contact the gzisrtlfnngj?ng Manager: grpc:r]f aF;Proval’ 'Itlhe reqiuesnzg
Attn: Commingling Manager 505.827 5791 ) ganization Wil recelve an
PO Box 1148 . . acknowledgment letter from the
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148 Commissioner of Public Lands.

Rev. 2017_10_25

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM
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Stephanie Garcia Richard S t_at ‘f of New M ex.lco COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
COMMISSIONER Commissioner of Public Lands Phone (505) 827-5760
310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL Fax (505) 827-5766
P.0.BOX 1148 www.nmstatelands.org

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-1148

March 7, 2024

Mewbourne Oil Company
ATTN: Chad Cole

4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240

Re: Application for Lease Commingling Approval
Wells approved for Lease Commingling
Woodford 27 26 State Com #528H and Others (ALL WELLS ARE ON ATTACHED LIST)
POOL(S): [97257] Travis; Bone Spring (O)
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Cole;

We have received your $150 application fee and request for surface commingling for the above-captioned
wells.

Since it appears that all the rules and regulations for the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division and the
State Land Office have been complied with and there will be no loss of revenue to the State of New
Mexico as a result of your proposed operation, your request is hereby approved.

Our approval
e is subject to approval from all relevant agencies,
e does not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease
instrument.

If you have any questions or if we may be if further assistance, please contact Baylen Lamkin at
505.827.6628 or blamkin@slo.state.nm.us.

Respectfully,

S 6t /63

Stephanie Garcia Richar
Commissioner of Public Lands

SGR/bl
cc: OCD —Mr. Dean McClure
OGMD and Units Reader Files

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
4801 Business Park Blvd
Hobbs, NM 88240
575-393-5905

February 20, 2024

Via Certified Mail
See Attached Address List

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewboume") has filed an application with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division ("Division") seeking authorization to surface commingle production from
the Travis; Bone Spring (Oil) pool originating from all Woodford 27/26 wells located on State
Leases (see attached Exhibit “A”), which comprise portions of Sections 26 and 27, T18S, R28E,
Eddy County, New Mexico. All oil production from these wells is to be stored in a Central Tank
Battery, located in the NWSW of said Section 27. Information detailing each well is attached.

If you object to the either application, you must notify the Division in writing no later than 20 days
from the date of this letter (the Division's address is 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505). Failure to object will preclude you from contesting this matter later.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email Chad Cole at
ccole@mewbourne.com call him at (575) 393-5605.

Sincerely,

MW

Braxton Blandford
Landman

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM
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Woodford 27/26 Prospect - Commingle Notice List

OWNER NAML ADDRESS | ADDRESS 2 (1Y LIP IRACKING NUMIBER
Commissioner of Public Lands PO Box 1148 Santa Fe New Mexico |87504-1143 9414836208551412809509
BEXP Il Alpha, LLC . . .

‘ 3914 W. Courty . |Suite 2 , 4 3
BEXP Il Omega, LLC 14 W. Courtyard Dr. Suite 200 Austin Texas 78730 941483620855141289508
EOG Resources, Inc. 5509 Champions Dr. Midland Texas 79706 9414836208551412809509
Yates Brothers, e Partnership P.0. Box 13%4 Artesia New Mexico |88211-1394 9414836208551412835157
Geo. C. Buck, Truslee 7405 W, 85th S, Los Angeles Celifornia ~ |90045-2311 9414836208551412914760
QXY USA WTP. Limited Partnership 3 Greenway Plaza Suite 110 Houston Texas 77046 9414836208551412931316
ZFZ Delaware |, LLC 2000 Post Qak Blvd Surte 100 Houston Texas 77056 9414836208551412873685

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM
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DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE APP NO

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[0 NsL [1 NSP [] SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
O pbHC X c¢ctB [ PLC [ PC [ OLS [] OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[0 wex [0 pMX [J swD [J IPI [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or T Does Not Apply
[A] [XI Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
[B] [] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] [XI Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S Bureau of Land Managemeni - Commissioner aof Public Lands, Stale Land Ofiice

[E] [0 For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [l Waivers are Attached
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF

APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval
is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until

the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: St: 1t must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
Chad Cole Yﬂ é“ Regulatory Specialist  10/28/2024
Frint or [ype Name ignature Tiile Date

ccole@mewboume.com

e-mail Address
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District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gizssu]:.clt:rlellmh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District IIT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
LI io Brucos Roadadaealii SEID 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District IV . £fi ith to th
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ofiice with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Mewboume Oil Company
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 4801 Business Park BLVD PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88240
APPLICATION TYPE:

[ Pool Commingling [XLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling [ JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: O Fee X State [] Federal
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? []Yes [XINo If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling

XYes [INo
(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information
Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? [ JYes [INo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? [dYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [ ]Metering [] Other (Specify)
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [No If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? [Yes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Nyes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [XMetering [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1)  Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information
(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.
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I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE, 2o L

TITLE: __ Regulatory Specialist

DATE:

10/28/2024

TYPE OR PRINT NAME: _ Chad Cole TELEPHONE NO.:_ 575-393-5905
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ccole@mewboume.com
Well Name Location API # Pool # MCFPD Dry BTU @
14.73 PSI
WOODFORD 1460' FSL & 265' | 30-015-53996 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (0)
COM #528H T18S, R28E
(B2MN)
WOODFORD 1480' FSL & 265' | 30-015-53995 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #618H T18S, R28E
(B3MN)
WOODFORD 2420' FNL & 155' | 30-015-55248 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #526H T18S, R28E
(B2LK)
WOODFORD 2380'FNL & 155" | 30-015-55247 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #611H T18S, R28E
(B3DO)
WOODFORD 2400' FNL & 155' | 30-015-55250 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #614H T18S, R28E
(B3EF)
WOODFORD 2440' FNL & 155' | 30-015-55249 [97257] TRAVIS; ~3000 ~1250
27/26 STATE FWL, Sec 27, BONESPRING (O)
COM #616H T18S, R28E
(B3LK)
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Operator OGRID Action ID Submittal Date

Mewbourne 14744 185829 44971

Mewbourne 14744 191469 2/28/2023

Mewbourne 14744 200566 3/24/2023

Mewbourne 14744 307397  1/24/2024

Mewbourhe 14744 310749 2/2/2024
Mewbourne 14744 316755 24242024
Mewbourne 14744 316256 2/21/2024
Mewbourne 14744 316300 2/21/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317684 2/26/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317701 2/26/2024
Mewbourne 14744 317722 02/26/204
Mewbourne 14744 330640 4/5/2024
Mewbourne 14744 341742 5/7/2024

Mewbourne 14744 352366 6/10/2024

Mewbourne 14744 376253 8/21/2024

Mewbourne 14744 376639 8/22/2024
Mewbourne 14744 376769 8/23/2024
Mewbourne 14744 384042 9/16/2024
Mewbourne 14744 390134 10/4/2024

Mewbourne 14744 396250 10/28/2024
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Mewbourne 14744 397155 10/30/2024

Mewbourne 14744 403209 11/14/2024

Mewbourne 14744 498823
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Operator Notes

HOT SHOTS / ROCKHOUND: GOOD TO REVIEW

CHICAGO 9/8 WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

CHAROLAIS 33/21 WELLS: NEED TO RE-SUBMIT

DOLLY VARDEN / STEELHEAD WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

RIO GRAND / WOODFORD SG COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW

RIO GRAND OIL COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW

WOODFORD OIL COMMINGLE: NO NOT NEED SUBMISSION ID: 317722.
SUNDOWN: GOOD TO REVIEW

VIPER 32/33: GOOD TO REVIEW

CASAMIGOS: DO NOT NEED SUBMISSION ID: 352366

CASAMIGOS: GOOD TO REVIEW

BONANZA 22/15 WOGB: GOOD TO REVIEW

BELGIAN BLUE WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

PAPA GRANDE 22/21 & TOMMY BOY WELLS: GOOD TO REVIEW

WOODFORD OIL COMMINGLE: GOOD TO REVIEW

251001 I 0 77 Y131 ¢ Y/ ) ) £ ] D 25 .87 P
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LONG DRAW / GUNSMOKE: GOOD TO REVIEW

HEREFORD: GOOD TO REVIEW

SAPPHIRE / ZIRCON WELLS: DO NOT NEED. SEE OPERATOR NOTE 1
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Division Notes
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Updated Action ID

NEED: SUBMISSION-1D:-
498823 (COMMINGLE)-/
SUBMISSION-1D: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
191469

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
200566

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
316300

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
317684

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
317701

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
396250

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
330640

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
341742

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376639

498823 (COMMINGLE) /-
SUBMISSIONID: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376639

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
376769

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
384042

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
390134

NEED SUBMISSION ID:
396250
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NEED SUBMISSION ID:
397155

NEED SUBMIMSSION ID:
403209

NEED: SUBMISSION ID:
498823 (COMMINGLE) /
SUBMISSION ID: 498823
(SURFACE GAS)
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING
SUBMITTED BY MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY ORDER NO. CTB-1195
ORDER

The Director of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), having considered the
application and the recommendation of the OCD Engineering Bureau, issues the following Order.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Mewbourne Oil Company (“Applicant”) submitted a complete application to surface
commingle the oil and gas production from the pools and leases described in Exhibit A
(“Application™).

2. Applicant included a complete list of the wells currently dedicated to each pool and lease.

3. Applicant proposed a method to allocate the oil and gas production to the pools, leases, and
wells to be commingled.

4. Applicant provided notice of the Application to all persons owning an interest in the oil and
gas production to be commingled, including the owners of royalty and overriding royalty
interests, regardless of whether they have a right or option to take their interests in kind, and
those persons either submitted a written waiver or did not file an objection to the Application.

5. Applicant provided notice of the Application to the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”)
or New Mexico State Land Office (“NMSLQO”), as applicable.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

6. OCD has jurisdiction to issue this Order pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act, NMSA 1978, §§
70-2-6, 70-2-11, 70-2-12, 70-2-16, and 70-2-17, 19.15.12. NMAC, and 19.15.23. NMAC.

7. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.12.10(A)(2) NMAC, 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(c) NMAC, and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(e) NMAC,
as applicable.

8. Applicant satisfied the notice requirements for the Application in accordance with
19.15.23.9(A)(5) NMAC and 19.15.23.9(A)(6) NMAC, as applicable.

9. Applicant’s proposed method of allocation, as modified herein, complies with
19.15.12.10(B)(1) NMAC or 19.15.12.10(C)(1) NMAC, as applicable.

Order No. CTB-1195 Page 1 of 3
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10.

11.

Commingling of oil and gas production from state, federal, or tribal leases shall not
commence until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable, in accordance with
19.15.12.10(B)(3) NMAC and 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(h) NMAC.

By granting the Application with the conditions specified below, this Order prevents waste
and protects correlative rights, public health, and the environment.

ORDER

. Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the pools and

leases as described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the wells included
in Exhibit A provided that they produce from a pool and lease described in Exhibit A.

Applicant is authorized to store and measure oil and gas production off-lease, as applicable,
from the pools and leases as described in Exhibit A at a central tank battery or gas title
transfer meter described in Exhibit A.

The oil and gas production for each well identified in Exhibit A shall be separated and
metered prior to commingling it with production from another well.

If Applicant recovers oil or gas production from produced water prior to Applicant injecting
it or transferring custody of it, then that production shall be allocated to each well in the
proportion that it contributed to the total produced water.

If Applicant recovers gas production using a vapor recovery unit (VRU), then that gas
production shall be allocated to each well in the proportion that it contributed to the total oil
production.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled oil at a central tank battery described
in Exhibit A in accordance with this Order and 19.15.18.15 NMAC or 19.15.23.8 NMAC.

Applicant shall measure and market the commingled gas at a well pad, central delivery point,
central tank battery, or gas title transfer meter described in Exhibit A in accordance with this
Order and 19.15.19.9 NMAC, provided however that if the gas is vented or flared, and
regardless of the reason or authorization pursuant to 19.15.28.8(B) NMAC for such venting
or flaring, Applicant shall measure or estimate the gas in accordance with 19.15.28.8(E)
NMAC.

Applicant shall calibrate the meters used to measure or allocate oil and gas production in
accordance with 19.15.12.10(C)(2) NMAC.

Applicant shall install and utilize vessels that are appropriately designed to ensure sufficient
separation of the fluids and to accurately measure oil and gas production.

Order No. CTB-1195 Page 2 of 3

Released to Imaging: 2/3/2026 12:35:57 PM

Page 31 of 34



Received by OCD: 10/28/2024 9:38:50 AM

10.

11.

12.

If the commingling of oil and gas production from any pool, lease, or well reduces the value
of the commingled oil and gas production to less than if it had remained segregated, no later
than sixty (60) days after the decrease in value has occurred Applicant shall submit a new
surface commingling application to OCD to amend this Order to remove the pool, lease, or
well whose oil and gas production caused the decrease in value. If Applicant fails to submit
a new application, this Order shall terminate on the following day, and if OCD denies the
application, this Order shall terminate on the date of such action.

Applicant shall not commence commingling oil or gas production from state, federal, or
tribal leases until approved by the BLM or NMSLO, as applicable.

If OCD determines that Applicant has failed to comply with any provision of this Order,
OCD may take any action authorized by the Oil and Gas Act or the New Mexico
Administrative Code (NMAC).

OCD retains jurisdiction of this matter and reserves the right to modify or revoke this Order
as it deems necessary.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

= DATE: 2/1/2026

ALBERT C. S. CHANG
DIRECTOR

Order No. CTB-1195 Page 3 of 3
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State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Exhibit A

Order: CTB-1195
Operator: Mewbourne Qil Company (14744)
Central Tank Battery: Woodford 27/26 Central Tank Battery (OIL ONLY)
Central Tank Battery Location: UL L, Section 27, Township 18 South, Range 28 East

Gas Title Transfer Meter Location:

Pools
Pool Name Pool Code
TRAVIS; BONESPRING(0) 97257
Leases as defined in 19.15.12.7(C) NMAC
Lease UL or Q/Q S-T-R
CA Bone Spring SLO 204702 PUN 1400934 S;;;Z ;g:gg;gﬁ
CA Bone Spring SLO 205118 PUN 1407870 Nl\zl;\‘;; ;g:gg;gﬁ
CA Bone Spring SLO 205119 PUN 1407884 SSZZSI\‘IZ ;gjggjﬁﬁ
CA Bone Spring SLO 205143 PUN 1408058 N;g;’; ;g:gg;gﬁ
Wells
Well API Well Name UL or Q/Q S-T-R Pool
sworssums | OODIORD I STATE CON
sworsssr | OODIORDITASTATE CON
sworsssza | OODIORD T HSTATE CON
swarsssp | OODIORD T HSTATL CON
ORDER NO. CTB-1195 Exhibit A Page 1
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Sante Fe Main Office = CONDITIONS
Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico
General Information Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 396250

one: (505) 629-6116
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation Division
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us .
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
MEWBOURNE OIL CO 14744
P.O. Box 5270 Action Number:
Hobbs, NM 88241 396250
Action Type:
[C-107] Surface Commingle or Off-Lease (C-107B)
CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
sarah.clelland | Please review the content of the order to ensure you are familiar with the authorities granted and any conditions of approval. If you have any questions 2/3/2026
regarding this matter, please email us at OCD.Engineer@emnrd.nm.gov.
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